

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.127

FOR ANSWER ON 18/07/2016


DISINVESTMENT OF STEEL PSU

127. SHRI SADASHIV LOKHANDE:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the name of public sector undertakings privatised/disinvested under Ministry of Steel so far;

(b) the details of disinvestment proceeds received by the Government, PSU-wise;

(c) whether any irregularities in privatisation/disinvestment of Steel PSUs have been reported to the Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL      (SHRI CHAUDHARY BIRENDER SINGH)

(a) Government of India have disinvested in three Public Sector Undertakings under the Ministry of Steel namely Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL), NMDC Limited and MOIL Limited.

(b) The PSU-wise amount realized by the Government by disinvestment is as under:-


Name of the PSU Realized Amount (Rs. in crore)
SAIL 4233.67

NMDC 15921.57
MOIL 618.76


(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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